
Garrett Elementary AMI/Inclement
Weather Plan for 2022-2023

Dear Garrett Families and Friends,

In the event that the district announces that we are going to

utilize an AMI/Inclement Weather day, your child will need to do

the following:

1. Remember Habit 3: Put First Things First (Work First, Then

Play).  There’s most likely snow on the ground or in the forecast

and kids need to play :-) That being said, these days will count
as a school day so some work still needs to be done and
turned in by the start of the next school day.

2. After the initial excitement, students will need to access their

assignments for the day through their homeroom’s Google

Classroom.  Your child’s teacher will contact you regarding

assignments and where to find them.

3. Students will need to begin working on their assignments for the

day.  They will have ample time to complete the work and get

credit for it along with credit for being in attendance.    AMI

work needs to be completed and submitted no later than the

beginning of the next school day.

4. Students will have the ability to check in with their teacher at

two scheduled times below through a Google Meet.  Your child’s



teacher will be available throughout the day for support through

email. This will be accessed through their teacher’s Google
Classroom.

5. Finally, go play!  Drink Hot Chocolate! Bake cookies with an adult!

Be a kid on a “Snow Day!”

Sincerely,

Dr. Erik Melton

Garrett Elementary Principal

Teacher and Staff Schedule and Contact Information

*Class Dojo is also a great way to contact a staff member

Last Name Grade Level /
Content Email Google Meet

Support Time
Google Meet
Support Time

Melton Principal emelton@hazelwoodschools.org Available 8:50 - 3:50

Younge
Assistant
Principal ryounge@hazelwoodschools.org Available 8:50 - 3:50

Anderson
Building

Secretary danserson2@hazelwoodschools.org 9:00 - 10:00 1:00 - 2:00

Jeffery Counselor hjeffery@hazelwoodschools.org 9:00 - 10:00 1:00 - 2:00

Goris Social Worker mgoris@hazelwoodschools.org 9:00 - 10:00 1:00 - 2:00

Dampier
Instructional

Coach rdampier@hazekwoodschools.org 9:00 - 10:00 1:00 - 2:00

Holba Nurse lcourtny@hazelwoodschools.org 9:00 - 10:00 1:00 - 2:00

Miller Teacher Clerk cmiller@hazelwoodschools.org 9:00 - 10:00 1:00 - 2:00

Hirons Teacher Clerk bhirons@hazelwoodschools.org 9:00 - 10:00 1:00 - 2:00

Seigel Prek kseigel@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00



Bond Kindergarten kbond@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Rudolph Kindergarten Eyoung@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Moore Kindergarten dmartin1@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Grimes 1st Grade tgrimes@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Parker 1st Grade aparker1@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Petry 1st Grade tpetry@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Gilmer 2nd Grade egilmer@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Moehn 2nd Grade kmoehn@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Harper 2nd grade charper@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Fischer 3rd Grade lfischer1@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Isabelle 3rd Grade cward1@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Ohren 4th Grade lohren@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Livingston 4th Grade wlivingston@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Haldaman 5th Grade bhaldaman@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Davis 5th Grade jdavis10@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Kratzer 5th Grade skratzer@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Borgsmiller
Reading
Specialist mborgmlr@hazelwoodschools.org 9:00 - 10:00 1:00 - 2:00

Ogden
Reading
Specialist mogden@hazelwoodschools.org 9:00 - 10:00 1:00 - 2:00

Jaycox
Behavior

Interventionist bjaycox@hazelwoodschools.org 9:00 - 10:00 1:00 - 2:00

Hanandeh NBC TA nhanandeh@hazelwoodschools.org 9:00 - 10:00 1:00 - 2:00

Sanning Art ssanning@hazelwoodschools.org
11:00-12:00  for

PreK-2nd
2:00-3:00

for 3rd -5th

Steffen Library ddemars@hazelwoodschools.org
11:00-12:00  for

PreK-2nd
2:00-3:00

for 3rd -5th

Hood Music ehood@hazelwoodschools.org
11:00-12:00  for

PreK-2nd
2:00-3:00

for 3rd -5th

Scott
Physical

Education nscott@hazelwoodschools.org
11:00-12:00  for

PreK-2nd
2:00-3:00

for 3rd -5th

Gillis TA pgillis@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Williams BA rwilliams@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Bozif ELL jbozif@hazelwoodschools.org 9:00-10:00 1:00-2:00

Dobson ELL sdobson@hazelwoodschools.org 9:00-10:00 1:00-2:00

Gibbs Resource mgibbs@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00



Geeding Resource jgeeding@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Shustrin Speech bmcevoyshustrin@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00

Franklin TA mfranklin@hazelwoodschools.org 10:00 - 11:00 1:00 - 2:00


